c) Pre-bid Meeting Not Applicable  
d) Online bid preparation 

& submission 
From 09:00 Hrs on 07.02.2023 to 15:00 Hrs on 21.02.2023 

e) Online bid opening On 22.02.2023 at 15.00 Hrs or at earliest convenience 

thereafter 
7 Earnest Money Deposit 

(EMD) amount 
₹ 48,278/- (Rupees Forty Eight Thousand Two Hundred & 
Seventy Eight Only) 
EMD shall be remitted/ submitted in any one of the following 
form/ mode: 
 Online EMD payment through Net Banking/ NEFT/ RTGS/ 

IMPS/ Insurance Surety Bond on e-tender portal. For more 
information regarding same, please refer “Special Instructions